450, 451, 457, 463
GEMÜ 450
GEMÜ 451
GEMÜ 457
GEMÜ 463
Wafer Type
Butterfly Valve
Construction

FPM 4
EPDM 14
Order example 450 65 D 5 29 14 3 1
Type 450
Nominal size 65
Body configuration (code) D
Disc material (code) 5
Body material (code) 29
Liner (code) 14
Control function (code) 3
Actuator size (code) 1
Maximum control pressure [bar]
Control function Actuator 1 Actuator 2 Antrieb 3
1 + 2 6 6 5
3 6 6 4
Technical data GEMÜ 450
3
450,451,457,463
Technical data GEMÜ 451
Order data GEMÜ 451
Control medium
Control pressure min. 6 / max. 8 bar
Max. perm. temperature of control medium 60 °C
Installation instructions for GEMÜ 451 DN 200 and DN 250
Caution! When pneumatic single acting actuators sizes DN 200 and DN 250 are used, the actuators either have to be suppor-
ted or the butterfly valve has to be installed vertically!
Order example 451 65 D 5 29 14 3 D006
Type 451
Nominal size 65
Body configuration (Code) D
Disc material (Code) 5
Body material (Code) 29
Liner (Code) 14
Control function (Code) 3
Actuator size (Code) D006
Control function Code
Normally closed  (NC) 1
Normally open  (NO)
(By rotating the actuator 90° during assembly) 2
Double acting  (DA) 3
Nominal size Weight    [kg] Filling volume
DN Control function [l]1 3
65 4.4 2.7 0.3
80 4.4 2.7 0.3
100 9.8 3.8 1.2
125 12.6 5.4 1.5
150 18.1 5.4 2.4
200 31.6 10.2 4.3
250 45.1 14.5 5.9
Actuator size Code
Double acting, clockwise rotation
DR0060U (DN 65, 80) DU06
DR0100U (DN 100) DU10
DR0150U (DN 125,150) DU15
DR0300U (DN 200) DU30
DR0450U (DN 250) DU45
Single acting, spring closing*
SC0100U-6 (DN 65, 80) SU10
SC0220U-6 (DN 100) SU22
SC0300U-6 (DN 125) SU30
SC0450U-6 (DN 150) SU45
SC0900U-6 (DN 200) SU90
SC1200U-6 (DN 250) S12U
* Control function code 1 and 2
Order information
The controllable inlet and outlet throttle GEMÜ 2021 must be used with pneumatic actuators.
Please order it separately acc. to the following table:
Control function
1 and 2
Actuator size
Code Throttle order no. Control function
3
Actuator size
Code Throttle order no.
DN   65 u. 80 SU10 99007425 (G 1/8) DN   65 u. 80 DU06 99007425 (G 1/8)
DN 100 SU22 99003985 (G 1/4) DN 100 DU10 99007425 (G 1/8)
DN 125 SU30 99003985 (G 1/4) DN 125 u. 150 DU15 99003985 (G 1/4)
DN 150 SU45 99003985 (G 1/4) DN 200 DU30 99003985 (G 1/4)
DN 200 SU90 99003985 (G 1/4) DN 250 DU45 99003985 (G 1/4)
DN 250 S12U 99003985 (G 1/4)
Travel range
(± 20° adjustable) (75°-95°) 90°
Body	configuration	 Code
Wafer, length EN 558, series 25; DN65 series 20 D
Disc material Code
PP, polypropylene (DN 65- 200) 5
1.4408 stainless steel (DN 65- 250) 37
UHM-PE, polyethylene (only DN 250) 80
Body material Code
PES, polyethersulfone 29
Liner Code
NBR 2
FPM 4
EPDM 14
4
450,451,457,463

FPM 4
EPDM 14
Order example 457 100 D 5 29 14 0 M01
Type 457
Nominal size 100
Body configuration (Code) D
Disc material (Code) 5
Body material (Code) 29
Liner (Code) 14
Control function (Code) 0
Operator version (Code) M01
Control function Code
Manually operated 0
Operator version Code
Lever
DN    65 - 100 M01
DN 125 + 150 M02
DN 200 + 250 M03
5
450,451,457,463
Technical data GEMÜ 463
Travel range
Nominal travel  90°
Maximum travel  93°
Setting range Min. limit switch  0-20°
Setting range Max. limit switch  70-93°
Power and current consumption
Actuator version
code
24V DC 24V AC 120V AC 230V AC
A0/AE/AP
E1/E2 00/0E/0P A0/AE/AP
E1/E2 00/0E/0P A0/AE/AP
E1/E2 00/0E/0P A0/AE/AP
E1/E2 00/0E/0P
Power consumption
2070 (70 Nm)   96 W   63 W -   63 W 160 W - 161 W -
4100 (100Nm)   96 W 105 W - 140 W 160 W 105 W 161 W 130 W
4200 (200 Nm)   96 W   90 W - 110 W 160 W   90 W 161 W 105 W
6400 (400 Nm) 120 W 120 W - 120 W 170 W 120 W 185 W 145 W
Current consumption - Rated current
2070 (70 Nm) 4 A 2.6 A - 2.6 A 1.2 A - 0.7 A -
4100 (100Nm) 4 A 4.4 A - 5.8 A 1.2 A 0.88 A 0.7 A 0.55 A
4200 (200 Nm) 4 A 3.6 A - 4.5 A 1.2 A 0.72 A 0.7 A 0.45 A
6400 (400 Nm) 5 A 5.0 A - 6.3 A 1.4 A 1.00 A 0.8 A 0.63 A
Current consumption - Max. current at start up
2070 (70 Nm) 4 A 14 A - 34 A 1.2 A - 0.7 A -
4100 (100Nm) 4 A 35 A - 35 A 1.2 A 16 A 0.7 A 1 A
4200 (200 Nm) 4 A 35 A - 35 A 1.2 A 16 A 0.7 A 1 A
6400 (400 Nm) 5 A 35 A - 35 A 1.4 A 16 A 0.8 A 1 A
Input signals
0-10 V (Ri = 45 kOhm) with functional module E1
0/4-20 mA (Ri = 33 Ohm) with functional module E2
Switching input OPEN/CLOSED
for A0/AE/AP 24 V - 250 V DC/AC